special dividend were completed on that date

The Exco financial report for the year ended 30 June 2011 was
audited in accordance with Australian Auditing Standards by

KPMG and the audit opinion issued to the members of Exco
relating to the year-end financial report was unqualified.

The pro forma balance sheet has been prepared:

• based on the significant accounting policies disclosed in
the annual financial report of Exco Resources Ltd for
the year ended 30 June 2011; and

• by applying relevant pro forma adjustments described in
this section to the historical consolidated balance sheet
of Exco as at 30 June 2011.

• For the purposes of presenting the Exco pro forma
balance sheet, it has been assumed that the capital
return and subsequent special dividend described
above were completed on 30 June 2011.

The pro forma balance sheet is presented in abbreviated form
and does not contain all the disclosures that are usually
provided in an annual report prepared in accordance with
Australian Accounting Standards and the Corporations Act.

Exco Historical and Pro Forma Balance Sheet

Capital  Pro Forma
 30-June-11 Return Dividend 30-June-11
  $ $ $ $

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 224,524,465 (35,604,419) (99,692,237) 89,227,809
Trade and other receivables 1,294,579 - - 1,294,579
Inventory 4,687,213 - - 4,687,213
Derivatives 159,020 - - 159,020

Total current assets 230,665,277 (35,604,419) (99,692,237) 95,368,621

Non-current assets

Receivables 1,283,145 - - 1,283,145
Property, plant and equipment 1,436,657 - - 1,436,657
Exploration and evaluation expenditure 27,215,896 - - 27,215,896
Mine and development properties 1,575,199 - - 1,575,199

Total non-current assets 31,510,897 - - 31,510,897

Total assets 262,176,174 (35,604,419) (99,692,237) 126,879,518

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 6,779,801 - - 6,779,801
Income tax payable 47,346,671 - - 47,346,671
Provisions 219,667 - - 219,667
Derivatives 125,152 - - 125,152

Total current liabilities 54,471,291 - - 54,471,291

Non-current liabilities

Provisions 866,772 - - 866,772
Deferred tax liability 6,718,076 - - 6,718,076

Total non-current liabilities 7,584,848 - - 7,584,848

Total liabilities 62,056,139 - - 62,056,139

Net assets 200,120,035 (35,604,419) (99,692,237) 64,823,379

Equity

Contributed equity 74,640,556 (35,604,419) - 39,036,137
Reserves 849,907 - - 849,907
Retained earnings/(losses) 124,629,572 - (99,692,237) 24,937,335

Total equity 200,120,035 (35,604,419) (99,692,237) 64,823,379

Exco Resources Limited – ABN 99 080 339 671   Notice of Meeting – Annual General Meeting 2011

Exco Resources Ltd AGM 2011 | 9

6.8. CALCULATION OF PAYMENT AND PAYMENT DETAILS

a) Amount payable

The amount payable in respect of each Share on issue on the
record date is expected to be 10 cents, calculated as follows:

Capital return payable = $35,604,418.70
per Share  356,044,187, being the

expected number of
Shares on issue as at

the record date

The expected number of Shares on issue as at the record date,
being 356,044,187 Shares:

• includes the 351,544,187 Shares currently on issue;